CAUSE NO. 2021-39011a

| CYNTHIA B. TRACY ATTORNEY | § | IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF |
|----------------------------|-----|-------------------------------------|
| AT LAW | § | |
| | § . | |
| VS | § | HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS |
| | § | |
| AMOCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION | § | 157 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT |

RETURN OF SERVICE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lloyd Martin, who swore on oath that the following facts are true and correct:

"My name is Lloyd Ernest Martin. My date of birth is July 31, 1959. My business address is 211 Confederate Way, Seabrook, TX, 77586, U.S.A. I am certified by the Judicial Branch Certification Commission (cert. # PSC830). My certification expires on July 31, 2024.

I am not a party to this case, nor am I related to, employed by, or otherwise connected to [other than having been retained to serve process in this case] any party or any party's attorney in this case; and I have no interest in the outcome of this lawsuit.

I am of sound mind and have never been convicted of a felony or misdemeanor involving moral turpitude."

Came to hand July 8, 2022, at 10:00 A.M. and was executed at (Address) 6807 Emmet F. Lowry Expressway, Suite 200, Texas City, Galveston County, TX, 77591, on July 12, 2022, at 2:21 o'clock P.M., by delivering to AMOCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION by delivering to its Registered Agent, JEREMY A SYLVA, in person, a true copy of this Writ together with the accompanying copy of WRIT OF GARNISHMENT AFTER JUDGMENT attached thereto and I endorsed on said copy of the Writ the date of delivery.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in Galveston County, State of Texas, on the 12th day of July 2022.

Lloyd Martin

RECEIPT NUMBER: 934686 TRACKING NUMBER: 74023431

EML

GARNISHOR: CYNTHIA B. TRACY ATTORNEY AT LAW

Vs.

In the 157^{TR}
Judicial District Court of Harris County, Texas

GARNISHEE: AMOCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

WRIT OF GARNISHMENT AFTER JUDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

TO: .. AMOCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION MAY BE SERVED BY SERVING ITS REGISTERED AGENT JEREMY A SILVA 6807 EMMET F LOWRY EXPRESSWAY SUITE 200 TEXAS CITY, TX 77591

Whereas in the 157TH District Court, of Harris County, Texas, in Cause Number 202139011, TRACY, CYNTHIA (ATTORNEY AT LAW P C) Plaintiff, and DEWITT, JASON LEE was Defendant. The Plaintiff, on OCTOBER 18, 2021 secured a Judgment against DEWITT, JASON LEE, Defendant in the amount of \$30, 994.64 post judgment interest 9%, post judgment interest as of June 29, 2022 \$1,810.44, offsets or credits to judgment \$4,400. Total amount owed on judgment \$28,396.08 dollars, besides interest and cost of suit, has applied for a Writ of Garnishment against you; the said Garnishee: AMOCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

THEREFORE YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to file a sworn written answer on or before ten o'clock A.M., on the Monday next following expiration of Twenty days from the date of service hereof, then and there to answer upon oath what, if anything, you are indebted to said defendant, and were, when this Writ was served upon you; and

- 1. What effects, if any of the said defendant you had in your possession, and had when this writ was served.
- What other persons, if any, within your knowledge, are indebted to the said defendant, or have effects belonging to Said defendant in their possession.

YOU ARE FURTHER COMMANDED not to pay to defendant any debt or to deliver to him any effects pending further order of this court.

TO DEFENDANT: DEWITT, JASON LEE

Your money or property has been frozen seized ("garnished") CYNTHIA B. TRACY ATTORNEY AT LAW (the "Garnishor") has filed a garnishment proceeding. That means they are trying to get your money or property from AMOCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION (the "Garnishee"), the company or person who has it, to pay a debt you owe. / Su dinero o propiedad le han sido inmovilizados o incautados ("embargados") porque CYNTHIA B. TRACY ATTORNEY AT LAW, (el "Embargante"), ha entablado ante tribunales un auto procesal de embargo con la intención de obtener su dinero o propiedad de AMOCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION , (el "Embargado"), que es la compañía o persona física que los tiene, y como pago de lo que usted le adeuda.

If you are an individual (not a company), your money or property may be protected ("exempt") from garnishment under federal or state law. Under Texas Rule of Civil Procedure 679b, the Garnishor must send you in the next few days a "Notice of Protected Property Rights" approved by the Supreme Court. Read that notice carefully for more information on what property can be protected and how to get your protected money or property back. You can ask the court to get your money or property back by turning in ("filing") the "Protected Property Claim Form" that will be sent with the Notice of Protected Property Rights. / Si usted es una persona fisica (y no una compañía), su dinero o propledad pudieran estar protegidos ("eximidos") de ser embargados de acuerdo a lo dispuesto en las leyes federales o estatales. Bajo la Norma de Derecho Procesal Civil Número 679b, el Embargante debe enviarle en los próximos días una "Notificación Sobre Derechos de Propiedad Protegida" aprobada por el Tribunal Supremo de Justicia. Lea con cuidada esta notificación para que obtenga mayor información sobre qué dinero y propiedades están protegidos y cómo recuperarlos. Puede solicitar que se le regresen sus propiedades y dinero que están protegidos entregando ("presentando") ante el tribunal el "Formularlo de

Reclamo de Propiedad Protegida" que le será enviado junto con la "Notificación Sobre Derechos de Propiedad Protegida".

You may also file a "motion to dissolve" or "motion to modify" this writ of garnishment with the court because your money or property is exempt from garnishment. You can also get your money back if you file a "replevy bond," which is cash or other security in an amount set by the court. / Usted también pudiera presentar por escrito una "petición de disolución" o "petición de modificación" de este auto procesal de embargo, ya que su dinero y propiedad están exentos de dicho embargo. También puede recuperar su dinero si presenta ante tribunales una "fianza reivindicatoria", la cual es una garantía en efectivo o con fiador en una cantidad impuesta por el tribunal.

You can find out more about exemptions and the garnishment process by visiting www.texaslawhelp.org/exempt-property. / Obtenga mayor información sobre las exenciones y el proceso judicial de embargo, visitando el sitiowww.texaslawhelp.org/exempt-property.

You are encouraged to get a lawyer to help you. For information on free and low-cost legal services, visit www.texascourts.gov/programs-services/legal-ait or call the legal aid offices that serve your area: Texas RioGrande Legal Aid at (888) 988-9996, Lone Star Legal Aid at (800) 733-8394, and Legal Aid of Northwest Texas at (888) 529-5277. You can also call the State Bar of Texas at (800) 252-9690. / Se le recomienda que consiga a un abogado que le ayude. Para información sobre cómo obtener servicios de asesoria legal gratuitos o a un bajo costo, vísite el sitio www.texascourts.gov/programs-services/legal-aid o llame a la oficina de asistencia legal que presta servicios en su área: Texas RioGrande Legal Aid al (888) 988-9996; Lone Star Legal Aid al (800) 733-8394; y Legal Aid of Northwest Texas at (888) 529-5277. También puede llamar al Servicio de Información de Abogados en el Colegio de Abogados de Texas al (800) 252-9690.

ISSUED AND SIGNED on

.

-DEPUTY CLERK

SIN OT WARRIS CO.

Issued at request of CYNTHIA B TRACY, ATTORNEY AT LAW P C 17227 MERCURY DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77058 BAR NO: 06793042 281-286-4600 MARILYN BURGRESS, District Clerk Harris County, Texas 201 CAROLINE, SUITE 110 Houston, Texas 77002

Brittany Hall

OFFICER'S / AUTHORIZED PERSON'S RETURN

| Came to hand on the | day of | WW. 1.00-00 (a./.) | | , 2() | _, at | O | 'clock | M., a |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|-------|
| executed in | County, | Texas, | bу | delivering | to | the | within | лат |
| naving first endorsed thereon the date of | | | | | | | | |
| he day of | | | | | | | | |
| namente service servic | · | and any agent of the latest of | - J | _, place of se | rvice. | | | |
| ı | | | | | | | | |
| NOT EXECUTED FOR THE FO | LLOWING RI | EASONS: | | to the mark all staffs, deliversation in the processing a section of the | Continued conseque propositions | ada comunica por por proper de por | ermenters for their white waters are | |
| | | | | -Para (Citation City City City City City City City City | ration of the state of the stat | ····· | | |
| AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | PERSONAL HANDAL MANAGEMENT AND ASSOCIATION ASSOCIA | meltos razados s saltura, el dalgaga rogar rag | nnethiology/www.eero | POTENTIAL CONTRACTOR SECURIOR CONTRACTOR CON | *************************************** | *************************************** | nderstaan vastaalings Tylityide la | |
| Returned: | , 20 | (fra)}} | *************************************** | | | | | |
| Pees: \$ | -tone = 100 pt protectivi Metallice (1000) se rece | and the state of t | eAr/Advancessasses | nung. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ву: | ung transport of the same of t | General process process of the second | V and I Marilly I hady loca to | | Treprinting Control of the Control o | |
| | | -14 | nomentalis, econograpo | erhemormanikann prijasjaš-gagraj | years, a constitute of the second | annany-Mikilalanara | of | |
| | | ##************************************ | *************************************** | | | Cour | ıty, Texas | |
| WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFO | RE ME, this | đay o | f | encommunity of the | 0 | | | |
| | | | | 11. | itary Pul | - 7 ° | Carbon and | |